their operations, assets and liabilities are de minimis. Integrity Media believes that all adjustments necessary to
present fairly such unaudited financial information have been made. The following unaudited pro forma financial
statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of the Registrant, which are included
in its Form 10K for the year ended December 31, 2003.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Combining Financial Statements do not purport to represent what Integrity Media�s results
of operations actually would have been if the merger had occurred as of such date or what such results will be for any
future periods.

-62-

Edgar Filing: INTEGRITY MEDIA INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combining Financial Statements
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Year ended December 31, 2003

Integrity
Media, Inc. Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Combined

Net Revenue $74,264 $74,264
Cost of Sales 37,233 37,233

Gross Profit 37,031 37,031
Marketing and fulfillment expenses 13,690 13,690
General and administrative expenses 19,586 19,586

Income from Operations 3,755 3,755
Other expenses (income)
Interest expense, net 415 $ 1,802(1) 2,217
Other expenses (income) 1 1

Income before minority interest and taxes 3,339 (1,802) 1,537
Provision for income taxes (1,249) 685(2) (564)
Minority interest, net of applicable taxes (208) (208)

Net income $ 1,882 $(1,117) $ 765

Net income per share � basic $ 0.34 $ 0.50 $ 0.23
Net income per share � diluted $ 0.32 $ 0.50 $ 0.20
Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Basic 5,611 (2,218)(3) 3,393
Diluted 5,958 (2,218)(3) 3,740

See notes to pro forma combining financial statements

-63-

Edgar Filing: INTEGRITY MEDIA INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 130

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combining Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2003

Integrity
Media, Pro

Inc. Pro Forma Forma
Historical Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Cash $ 3,142 $ 14,416(4) $ 3,142

(14,416)(5)